PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2272

In addition to the amendments adopted by the House as printed on page 1016 of the House Journal, Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 2272 is further amended as follows:

Page 14, line 4, replace "\$10,000,000" with "\$6,000,000"

Page 14, line 11, remove "as follows:"

Page 14, line 12, replace "a. For Tier 1 funding, the" with ". The"

Page 14, line 13, remove "; or"

Page 14, remove line 14

Page 14, line 15, remove "students and must be at least ten students"

Page 14, line 22, remove the colon

Page 14, line 23, remove "(1)"

Page 14, line 23, remove "for Tier 1 funding; or"

Page 14, line 24, remove "(2) \$2,000 for Tier 2 funding"

Page 15, line 6, replace "\$1,000,000" with "\$500,000"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

This amendment provides for the following:

- Reduces funding from the foundation aid stabilization fund for rapid enrollment grants from \$10 million to \$6 million and removes Tier 2 schools from being eligible to receive a grant.
- Reduces funding from the foundation aid stabilization fund for English language learner grants from \$1 million to \$500,000.